Eisenhower State Office Building 700 SW Harrison Topeka, KS 66603



phone: 785-296-3585 fax: 785-368-7415 www.ksdot.org

Laura Kelly, Governor

Julie Lorenz, Secretary

**IMMEDIATE RELEASE** Sept. 29, 2021

For more information: Kim Stich Kim.stich@ks.gov

## Burtin named KDOT's Inspector General

Jill Burtin has been named the Inspector General for the Kansas Department of Transportation. She started in her new position in mid-September.

Burtin was a teacher for four years, then spent 18 years with Mize CPA, preparing financial statements and later on the technical tax team. She also served as a team leader in the accounting services department for many years. For the past two years, she worked at Keller and Owens in Overland Park doing bookkeeping, financial statement preparation and sales tax returns for clients.

KDOT's Office of Inspector General (OIG) focuses on auditing processes and procedures already in place that help protect taxpayer dollars. Both the internal auditors and the agency's contract auditors will now serve under Burtin so that all auditors will be part of the OIG.

"I am grateful and excited for the opportunity to lead the Office of the Inspector General. I hope that my many years as a CPA in public accounting can bring a new perspective and fresh ideas to the role," Burtin said. "My goal is to bring new efficiencies to the office and help the OIG complete audits that are high quality and meaningful for both KDOT and the public."

Burtin is also working on the Fraud, Waste and Abuse Hotline to help make it more accessible to employees. The hotline will be available to the public in the future.

She and her husband, David, have seven nephews, six nieces and two great-nephews. They reside in Topeka.

###

This information can be made available in alternative accessible formats upon request. For information about obtaining an alternative format, contact the KDOT Division of Communications, 700 SW Harrison St., 2<sup>nd</sup> Fl West, Topeka, KS 66603-3754 or phone 785-296-3585 (Voice)/Hearing Impaired – Click below to connect to KDOT's Social Networks:

